Prepared by GC				Ē,						s,			_	
Solicitation No.:					Archer Western Construction, LLC 1411Greenway Dr. Irving, TX 75038		Inc. 8130		, Inc. oad :118		Pepper-Lawson Waterworks, LLC 1555 Katy Hockley Cutt-Off Rd Katy, TX 77493		Matous Construction LTD 8602 HWY 371 North Belton, TX 76513	
		SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449			Constri way Dr 75038		5C Contractors Inc. 223 Lucinda Dr Braunfels, TX 78130		Garney Companies, Inc. 1333 NW Vivion Road Kansas City, MO 64118		Nater y Cutt 7493		uctior 71 No 7651:	
		SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS			r Western Cons LLC 1411Greenway Irving, TX 7503		intrac Lucini nfels,		ompa V Vivi ity, N		son \ LLC ockler		onstri WY 37,	
PROPOSAL:	Dos Rios Water Recycling Center (WRC) Second Stage Diffuser Replacement Project			. Wester L .411Gre Irving, '		5C Co 223 I Brau		ney C 33 NV sas C		r-Laws    aty Hoo  Katy, '		ous C 02 HV 3eltor		
TIME &	Job No. 14-6507 2:00 P.M.				cher 14		MGC 22 New Br		Garr 133 Kan		Peppel		Matc 866	
DATE:	2:00 P.M. December 30, 2014			Ą						45 Pe				
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
			Existing Fine Bubble Diffuser System Demolition – the total amount for the demolition of the existing fine bubble diffuser system, which includes removal of water/sludge/grit from the aeration basin; removal and disposal of air distribution header, diffuser assemblies, and supports; power washing basin floor; repairing and grouting basin floor; protecting existing stainless steel air distribution manifold; and any other demolition work per the Contract Documents. This bid item shall also include videotaping each basin and surrounding areas before starting work, after basin has been emptied and cleaned, and prior to											
1	10	EA	installing new fine bubble diffuser system.	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$36,200.00	\$362,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$34,900.00	\$349,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$485,000.00	
2	10		Fine Bubble Diffuser System Installation - the total amount for furnishing all labor, materials, and services required for the installation of the fine bubble diffuser system in conjunction with and properly incidental to the Contract Documents.	\$16,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$44,900.00	\$449,000.00	\$25,900.00	\$259,000.00	\$36,700.00	\$367,000.00	
3	10		Fine Bubble Diffuser System Equipment - the total amount for furnishing all equipment for the fine bubble diffuser system which includes but is not limited to air distribution headers, diffuser assemblies (EPDM membrane diffusers), supports, distribution purge header connections, fixed joints, and all other necessary appurtenances required in conjunction with and properly incidental to the Contract Documents.	\$102,600.00	\$1,026,000.00	\$69,900.00	\$699,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$860,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$750,000.00	
			Purge Piping and Assemblies Demolition – the total amount for								. ,			
4	10		the demolition of the existing pvc purge lines and five (5) assemblies, which includes the removal and disposal of pvc piping, wall supports, and appurtenances.	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	
5	10	EA	Purge Piping and Assemblies Installation  – the total amount for the installation of the new pvc purge lines and four (4) assemblies, inclusive of all appearances.	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	
5	10	EA	Const. Plants. This is an about trade dashed an account and defined in	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	
6	1	LS	Spare Parts – This item shall include the spare parts as defined in Section 11084, Paragraph 1.12.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
A.			SUBTOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Items 1 – 6)  Mobilization and Demobilization – this item shall include project move-in and move-out of personnel and equipment, for all work including furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment and incidentals required to mobilize, demobilize, clean site upon project completion, and bond and insure the Work for the Dos Rios WRC Second Stage Diffuser Replacement Project, in accordance with the Contract Documents, complete in place.  Percent of Line Item "A" Subtotal Base Bid written in words and		\$1,332,500.00		\$1,486,500.00		\$1,431,000.00		\$1,495,000.00		\$1,642,500.00	
_			percent.	4 00-1	Á40.005.55	2 045-1	¢20.000.55	0.76-1	44.40.004.55	40.00=1	4440 500	7.005-1	A-22-	
7	1	LS		1.00%	\$13,325.00	2.018%	\$29,999.06	9.79%	\$140,094.90	10.00%	\$149,500.00	7.635%	\$125,404.88	
B. TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Items 1 – 7)  ADDITIVE ALTERNATE Owner reserves the right to award a contract with or without				\$1,345,825.00		\$1,516,499.06		\$1,571,094.90		\$1,644,500.00		\$1,767,904.88		
AUUII	IVE ALIERNA	16	the following additive alternate.  PTFE Coated Membrane Diffusers – additional cost to furnish and											
	1		PTFE Coated Membrane Diffusers – additional cost to furnish and install PTFE coated membrane diffusers in lieu of EPDM membrane diffusers as defined in Base Bid Item No. 3 for all ten (10) aeration basins.	\$276,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
CALENDAR DAYS T	TO COMPLETE		N		300	Ç0.50	300	Ţ:::,000.00	300	Ç5.30	300	Ç0.30	300	
					[1] Page	1 of 2	[2]		[3]		[4]		[5]	

Prepared by GC									ъ		Ŋ	
Solicitation No.: B-14-072-GC Contract No.: C-14-054-GC					<u>.</u> ~	:	> ~	Lambda Construction I, Ltd 211 Jesse's Circle New Braunfels, TX 78132		Ortiz Group Contractors, LLC 6862 Alamo Downs San Antonio, TX 78238		
	SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM				Snannon-Monk, Inc. PO Box 1049 Helotes, TX 78023		Jo Haren Company 1175 HWY 11 N Athens, TN 37303	oda Construction 211 Jesse's Circle 7 Braunfels, TX 78		iz Group Contractors, L 6862 Alamo Downs San Antonio, TX 78238		
	P. O. BOX 2449				nnon-Monk, PO Box 1049 lotes, TX 780		.om √ 1 N 3:		ruci ls, T		ntra 00 D 7, TX	
	SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS				Box Box Ss, T		S, T	onst esse infel		Co. Jam onio		
PROPOSAL:	Dos Rios Water Recycling Center (WRC) Second Stage				Po in	JS Haren Company 1175 HWY 11 N Athens, TN 37303		a Cc L1 Je 3rau		oup 52 A 52 A Antc		
	Diffuser Replacement Project Job No. 14-6507				υς Ή	J. T. At. At.		nbd 2:2		z Gr 686 6an ,		
TIME & 2:00 P.M.								Lan		Orti		
DATE:		December 30,	2014									
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
			Existing Fine Bubble Diffuser System Demolition – the total									
			amount for the demolition of the existing fine bubble diffuser									
			system, which includes removal of water/sludge/grit from the aeration basin; removal and disposal of air distribution header,									
			diffuser assemblies, and supports; power washing basin floor;									
			repairing and grouting basin floor; protecting existing stainless									
			steel air distribution manifold; and any other demolition work per									
			the Contract Documents. This bid item shall also include videotaping each basin and surrounding areas before starting									
			work, after basin has been emptied and cleaned, and prior to									
1	10	EA	installing new fine bubble diffuser system.	\$45,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$49,050.00	\$490,500.00	
			Fine Bubble Diffuser System Installation - the total amount for furnishing all labor, materials, and services required for the									
			installation of the fine bubble diffuser system in conjunction with									
2	10	EA	and properly incidental to the Contract Documents.	\$30,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$84,908.00	\$849,080.00	
			Fine Bubble Diffuser System Equipment - the total amount for furnishing all equipment for the fine bubble diffuser system which									
			includes but is not limited to air distribution headers, diffuser									
			assemblies (EPDM membrane diffusers), supports, distribution									
			purge header connections, fixed joints, and all other necessary									
3	10	EA	appurtenances required in conjunction with and properly incidental to the Contract Documents.	\$80,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$87,800.00	\$878,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$940,000.00	\$35,759.00	\$357,590.00	
3	10	- LA	Purge Piping and Assemblies Demolition – the total amount for	300,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$67,600.00	\$676,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$33,733.00	\$337,330.00	
			the demolition of the existing pvc purge lines and five (5)									
			assemblies, which includes the removal and disposal of pvc piping,									
4	10	EA	wall supports, and appurtenances.	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,664.00	\$26,640.00	
			Purge Piping and Assemblies Installation  – the total amount for the installation of the new pvc purge lines									
			and four (4) assemblies, inclusive of all appearances.									
5	10	EA		\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,031.60	\$70,316.00	
			Spare Parts – This item shall include the spare parts as defined in									
6	1	LS	Section 11084, Paragraph 1.12.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,888.00	\$10,888.00	
A.			SUBTOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Items 1 – 6)		\$1,652,000.00		\$1,653,000.00		\$1,872,000.00		\$1,805,014.00	
			Mobilization and Demobilization – this item shall include project									
			move-in and move-out of personnel and equipment, for all work									
			including furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment and incidentals required to mobilize, demobilize, clean site upon									
			project completion, and bond and insure the Work for the Dos									
			Rios WRC Second Stage Diffuser Replacement Project, in									
			accordance with the Contract Documents, complete in place.									
			Percent of Line Item "A" Subtotal Base Bid written in words and									
_			percent.		<b>.</b>							
7	1	LS		7.08%	\$116,994.64	7.56%	\$125,000.00	0.80%	\$14,998.46	10.00%	\$180,501.40	
В.					\$1,768,994.64		\$1,778,000.00		\$1,886,998.46		\$1,985,515.40	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE  Owner reserves the right to award a contract with or without the following additive alternate.												
			PTFE Coated Membrane Diffusers – additional cost to furnish and									
			install PTFE coated membrane diffusers in lieu of EPDM									
	1	15	membrane diffusers as defined in Base Bid Item No. 3 for all ten (10) aeration basins.	¢221 000 00	\$334 000 00	¢27E 000 00	¢37F 000 00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	¢165 000 00	\$165,000.00	
CALENDAR DAYS T	1 O COMPLETE	LŞ	(TO) actation Dasins.	\$231,000.00	<b>\$231,000.00</b> 300	\$275,000.00	<b>\$275,000.00</b> 300	\$520,000.00	\$ <b>520,000.00</b>	\$165,000.00	\$ <b>165,000.00</b>	
				i .	[6]		[7]		[8]		[9]	

[6] [7] [8] [9]